MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2016-R006 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the comma following the word "budget", insert the text "and for each fiscal year

thereafter" followed by a comma

Page 1, Line 6

After the word "the" at the beginning of the line, strike the word "percentage", and insert the text "amount per hundred dollars of assessed value"

Page 1, Line 14

After the comma following the year "2017", insert the text "and for each fiscal year thereafter" followed by a comma

Page 1, Line 16

After the words "for the", strike the word "percentage", and insert the text "amount per hundred dollars of assessed value"

Page 1, Line 17

After the word "rate", strike the text "of \$1.20"

Page 2, Line 1

After the year "2017", insert a comma followed by the text "and for each fiscal year thereafter"

Page 2, Line 7

After the word "the", strike the word "percentage", and insert the text "amount per hundred dollars of assessed value"

Page 2, Line 8

After the word "rate", strike the text "of \$1.20"

Page 2, Line 12

After the year "2017", insert a comma followed by the text "and for each fiscal year thereafter"